



Where collaboration is key: The European EtherCAT Plug Fest returns for its second edition

MUNICH, DECEMBER 2024

Once again, the EtherCAT Technology Group (ETG) organized the 2024 European EtherCAT Plug Fest, this time hosted by ETG member Panasonic Industry Europe at their Customer Experience Center in Ottobrunn near Munich. EtherCAT invited all vendors of controllers, devices, codes, and tools to participate in the event and share their experience working with the technology.

In total, 55 participants from 23 different manufacturers tested the interoperability of their devices, analyzed device behavior, exchanged tips and tricks for implementation, and were given the opportunity to discuss technical questions about the technology with onsite experts. The ETG's EtherCAT experts were ready to share their expertise directly and in person, thus supporting the participants' knowledge transfer.

Florian Hammel, a member of the ETG technical team on site in Ottobrunn, said: "It is important to us to actively support the EtherCAT community in exchanging ideas and sharing knowledge. The more devices we can test for interoperability during an EtherCAT Plug Fest, the better for everyone. Events like today are extremely valuable for participants to exchange knowledge in person, but they are also important for us to learn and to share experiences directly with the EtherCat providers and vendors."

"We are particularly pleased to be hosting the EtherCat community today. Our Customer Experience Center here at our Panasonic Industry Campus in Ottobrunn is the perfect meeting place for collaborative work. It has been two instructive and information-packed days for us and all participants, and we are already looking forward to the next time." added Philipp Zebisch, Senior Team Manager Product Management at Panasonic Industry Europe.

EtherCAT Plug Fests are held regularly in Europe, Japan, Korea and North America. All information on future dates is available at <u>www.ethercat.org/events</u>.

Panasonic Industry Europe GmbH Caroline-Herschel-Strasse 100 85521 Ottobrunn, Germany http://industry.panasonic.eu

Press contact: Veronika Stahl Email: <u>veronika.stahl@eu.panasonic.com</u> Phone: +49 <u>http://industry.panasonic.eu</u>

About Panasonic Industry Europe GmbH

Panasonic Industry Europe GmbH is part of the global Panasonic Industry organization, one of the eight major operating companies within Panasonic Holding. Panasonic Industry Europe provides products and services for industrial customers all over Europe.

Panasonic Industry Europe is committed to enabling customers to achieve their goals in a broad range of industrial sectors such as mobility, infrastructure, automation, medical, appliances, smart living, and security. With the know-how of devices and solution technologies, cultivated through a global mindset and over a century of tradition, Panasonic Industry collaborates closely with customers to create a sustainable future.

Panasonic Industry Europe's broad and diverse product portfolio encompasses key electronic component sectors including electromechanical and passive components, batteries and other energy products, sensors and wireless connectivity modules, thermal management materials and custom solutions, as well as automation devices & solutions.

More about Panasonic Industry Europe: http://industry.panasonic.eu

About the Panasonic Group

Founded in 1918 and today a global leader in developing innovative technologies and solutions for wide-ranging applications in the consumer electronics, housing, automotive, industry, communications, and energy sectors worldwide, the Panasonic Group switched to an operating company system on April 1, 2022, with Panasonic Holdings Corporation serving as a holding company and eight companies positioned under its umbrella.

The Group reported consolidated net sales of Euro 54.12 billion (8,496.4 billion yen) for the year ended March 31, 2024. To learn more about the Panasonic Group, please visit: <u>https://holdings.panasonic/global/</u>